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Tip Top R2-D2 Space Ice Stickers (1977-1978)

. Luke Skywalker inspects R5-D4

. Han Solo in the Millennium Falcon gunner port

. Darth Vader on the Tantive IV

. Sandtroopers interrogate Luke and Ben

. Princess Leia hides the Death Star plans in R2-D2
. Han and Chewie shoot it out

. Ralph McQuarrie concept art — Jawa Sandcrawler

. Ralph McQuarrie concept art — TIE Fighter pilot
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. Ralph McQuarrie concept art — Y-Wing approaches the Death Star

10. Ralph McQuarrie concept art — Tusken Raiders and Bantha

11. Ralph McQuartie concept art — Darth Vader and Luke Skywalker lightsaber battle
12. Ralph McQuartie concept art — X-Wing and TIE Fighter trench battle

13. Ralph McQuarrie concept art — Yavin IV hangar scene

14. Ralph McQuartie concept art — X-Wing in Death Star trench
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15. Ralph McQuattie concept art — Millennium Falcon in Docking Bay 94

Tip Top The Empire Sttikes Back Masks (1980-1981)

O 1.c3rO

O 2. Chewbacca
[0 3. Darth Vader
O 4 Stormtrooper

Tip Top Return of the Jedi Stickers (1983-1984)

[0 1. Wicket, R2-D2, and C-3PO
O 2 Romba

[0 3. Ewoks worshipping C-3PO
00 4. Wicket W. Warrick



Allen’s and Regina Star Wars Cards (1977-1978)

1. Luke Skywalker

2. See-Threepio and Artoo-Detoo
3. The little droid, Artoo-Detoo
4. Space pirate Han Solo

37. Cornered in the labyrinth

38. Luke and Han in the refuse room
39. Steel walls close in on our heroes!
40. Droids rescue their masters!

5. Princess Leia Organa

6. Ben (Obi-Wan) Kenobi

7. The villainous Darth Vader

8. Grand Moff Tarkin

9. Rebels defend their starship!

41. Facing the deadly chasm

42. Stormtroopers attack!

43. Luke prepares to swing across the chasm
44. Han and Chewie shoot it out!

45. The light sabre

10. Princess Leia captured! 46. A desperate moment for Ben
11. Artoo is imprisoned by the Jawas
12. The droids are reunited!

13. A sale on droids!

14. Luke checks out his new droid!
15. Artoo-Detoo is left behind!

16. Jawas of Tatooine

47. Luke prepares for the battle

48. Artoo-Detoo is loaded aboard

49. The rebels monitor the raid

50. Rebel leaders wonder about their fate!
51. See-Threepio and Princess Leia

52. Who will win the final Star War?

17. Lord Vader threatens Princess Leial 53. Battle in outer space

54. The victors receive their reward

55. Han, Chewie and Luke

56. A day of rejoicing!

57. Mark Hamill as Luke Skywalker

58. Harrison Ford as Han Solo

59. Alec Guiness as Ben Kenobi

60. Peter Cushing as Grand Moff Tarkin
61. Mark Hamill in Control Room

62. Lord Vader’s stormtroopers

18. Artoo-Detoo is missing]

19. Searching for the little droid

20. Hunted by the Sandpeople!

21. The Tusken Raiders!

22. Rescued by Ben Kenobi

23. See-Threepio is injured!

24. Stormtroopers seek the droids!

25. Luke rushes to save his loved ones
26. A horrified Luke sees his family killed
27. Some repairs for See-Threepio 63. May the Force be with youl!
28. Luke agrees to join Ben Kenobi 64. Governor of Imperial Outlands
65. Carrie Fisher and Mark Hamill
66. Amazing robot See-Threepiol
67. Lord Darth Vader

68. See-Threepio

69. Grand Moff Tarkin

70. Tusken Raider

71. Chewbacca the Wookiee

72. Han Solo

29. Stopped by stormtroopers

30. Han in the Millennium Falcon
31. Sighting the Death Star

32. Lord Vader’s guards

33. The droids in the Control Room
34. See-Threepio diverts the guards
35. Luke and Han as stormtroopers
36. Blast of the laser rifle!
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Allen’s and Regina Return of the Jedi Cards (1983—-1984)
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1.
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9

11

12.
13.

Title card

. Luke Skywalker
. Darth Vader
. Han Solo

Princess Leia Organa

. Lando Calrissian

. Chewbacca

. C-3PO and R2-D2

. The new Death Star
10.

The inspection
. Toward the desert palace
Bib Fortuna

Court of evil

14. Jabba the Hutt

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Intergalactic gangster

Salacious Crumb

A Message for Jabba the Hutt
Dungeons of Jabba the Hutt
Beedo and a Jawa

Sy Snootles and the Rebo Band
Droopy McCool

Sy Snootles

Watched by Boba Fett

24. Boushh’s captive

25.
20.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

The bounty hunter Boushh
The villains confer

Han Solo’s plight

The rescuer

Decarbonized!

Princess Leia to the rescuel
Heroes in disguise

The princess enslaved

Luke Skywalker arrives

34. The young Jedi

35.
30.
37.
38.

39
40
41

The court in chaos!

The Rancor pit

Facing Jabba the Hutt

The sail barge and the desert skiff
. Jabba the Hutt’s new dancing girl
. On the sail barge

. A monstrous fate!
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42

43.
44.
45.
406.

47

48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

61

62.

63
64

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

. The battle begins

Lando Calrissian’s fight for life
Fury of the Jedi

Princess Leia strikes back!

The demise of Jabba the Hutt
. Boba Fett’s last stand

The rescue

Gamorrean guard

The deadly cannon

The raging battle

Princess Leia swings into action!
Swing to safety

On the Death Star

Guards of the Emperor

The deciders

The Emperor

Yoda the Jedi Master

The allies meet

. A new challenge
Pondering the raid

. Mission: destroy the Death Star!
. Mon Mothma

The friends depart
Benevolent creature

The Plan Begins

Forest of Endor

Droids on the move
Blasting a speeder bike
Approaching the princess
A new found friend
Princess Leia’s smile
Under attack!

Imperial scout peril!
Entering the throne room
The Skywalker factor
Captured by the ewoks
The netted droid

All hail See-Threepio!
Royal treatment

Sitting with royalty

A word with Ben (Obi-Wan) Kenobi
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83. Levitated by Luke

84. The ewok leaders

85. Logray and Chief Chirpa
86. Help from Princess Leia
87. Will Han Solo be dinner?
88. The baby ewok

89. The forest creatures

90. The droid and the ewok
91. R2-D2 meets Wicket

92. Unexpected allies

93. Serious situation

94. Luke Skywalker’s destiny
95. Quiet, See-Threepiol

96. Imperial biker scout

97. Biker scout and the battlefield
98. Han Solo’s approach

99. The ultimate mission

100. Ready for action!

101. Ambushed by the Empire
102. Observed by the ewoks
103. The courageous ewoks
104. Prisoners!

105. Revising their plan

106. AT-ST (All Terrain Scout Transport)
107. The forest fighters!
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108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.

Break for freedom!
Artoo-Detoo — hit!
Chewbacca triumphant!
Ewoks to the rescuel!
Battle in the forest
Stomtrooper attack!
The victotious rebels
Time out for love
Facing the emperor
Master of terror

The emperor’s offer
Battle of the Jedi
Lightsaber battle!
Darth Vader is down!
The confrontation

The Death Star raid
Military leader Admiral Ackbar
Within the Death Star
Victory celebration!
Congratulating Wedge
The triumphant trio
The heroic droids
Towards brighter tomorrows
Checklist I

Checklist IT



Twinkies (Irvines) The Empire Sttikes Back Stickers (1980-1981)

1. Yoda

2. Darth Vader

3. Chewbacca

4. Princess Leia

5. C-3PO

6. Luke Skywalker

OO0OoOoon

Kellogg’s Return of the Jedi Stickers (1984)

. Yoda

. C-3PO

. Princess Leia

. Chief Chirpa and Logray
. Han Solo

. Max Rebo

. Bib Fortuna

. Darth Vader

. Admiral Ackbar
10. Jabba the Hutt
11. Chewbacca

12. Luke Skywalker
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Hoyts Original Trilogy Special Edition Postcards (1997)

1. Star Wars: X-wing fighters in battle formation

2. Star Wars: Han Solo and Wookiee companion Chewbacca.

3. The Empire Strikes Back: Yoda instructs Luke in the ways of the Jedi
4. The Empire Strikes Back: Darth Vader beckons Luke to the Dark-side
5. Return of the Jedi: R2-D2 and C-3PO on the forest moon of Endor

6. Return of the Jedi: Imperial Battle Cruiser approaching the Death Star
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Confection Concepts Star Wars Postacardz (1997)
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1. Luke’s Landspeeder on the plains of Tatooine

2. The awesome, 2 metre tall Darth Vader of the Sith makes his way into the main hallway of the Rebel
Blockade Runner

3. Princess Leia Organa inserts the Death Star plans into R2-D2

4. Darth Vader question Princess Leia on the location of the Death Star plans
5. Jawas carry Artoo out of the Tatooine rock canyon to their sandcrawler

6. The Jawa’s sandcrawler *

7. Luke inspects the droids for sale with the Jawas, initially choosing R5-D4
8. Artoo stands alongside his old friend Threepio

9. Luke is lost in thought as he plays with his model skyhopper

10. R2-D2 is found by C-3PO and Luke in a rock canyon on Tatooine

11. A sandtrooper riding a dewback *

12. Sandtroopers scan the Tatooine desert *

13. Threepio “I don’t think I can make it. You go on, Master Luke. There’s no sense in you risking yourself
on my account. I’'m done for.”

14. The recorded image of the beautiful Rebel Princess Leia is projected from Artoo’s face
15. An Imperial sandtrooper and probe droid *

16. Overlooking Mos Eisley Spaceport *

17. Luke’s landspeeder approaches Mos Eisley *

18. Luke, Ben, R2-D2 & C-3PO arrive at Mos Eisley *

19. The main street of Mos Eisley *

20. Luke’s landspeeder is stopped on a crowded Mos Eisley Street by several sandtroopers. A trooper
questions Luke, then is briefly mind-controlled by Ben

21. R2-D2 & C-3PO watch as sandtroopers question the locals *
22. A swoop startles the Jawa’s ronto *

23. Asp droid in front of Rebel transport *

24. Patrons inside a cantina at Mos Eisley *

25. Inside a cantina at Mos FEisley, Ben and Luke discuss their travel requirements with Han Solo, while
Chewbacca watches on

26. At Docking Bay 94, inside Mos Eisley spaceport, Han Solo draws his blaster on Imperial stormtroopers
27. Jabba the Hutt confronts Han Solo *

28. The interior of the Millennium Falcon cockpit, with Chewbacca, Han, Luke and Ben

29. Princess Leia helplessly watches as her home planet Alderaan is destroyed

30. The Jedi Knight, Obi-Wan, Kenobi suddenly turns away and sits down. He falters, seems almost faint

31. Inside the command office on the forward bay of the Death Star, Luke, dressed as an Imperial
stormtrooper, removes his helmet

32. Princess Leia in her cell aboard the Death Star
33. Inside the besieged Rebel Blockade Runner are two droids, Artoo-Detoo and See-Threepio
34. Han and Luke scan the garbage room of the Death Star for a way out

35. Princess Leia returns laserfire to the stormtroopers as Luke works with a thin nylon cable from his
trooper utility belt

36. Luke, Han, Chewbacca and Leia in a hallway outside the Death Star garbage room



[0 37. Han, Luke and Leia watching stormtrooper move in and out of the Millennium Falcon

OO 38.1n the hallway of the Death Star.... Darth Vader and Ben Kenobi continue their powerful lightsaber duel

0 39. “The Force is what gives the Jedi his power...”

[0 40. Han Solo and Chewbacca fend off Imperial stormtroopers

OO 41. Yavin sentry *

[0 42. Artoo is hoisted into a socket on the back of Luke’s X-wing fighter

[ 43. Luke & R2-D2 head into battle *

[0 44. Princess Leia listens to the battle over the intercom. Threepio is at her side

O 45 X-wing fighters fly in formation past Yavin *

O  46. Rebel X-wing fighter and Imperial TIE fighter in the shadow of the Death Star

[0 47. Darth Vader is escorted by two Imperial TIE fighters *

O 4s X-wing fighters head down the Death Star trench *

[0 49. Inside the main throne room of the Massassi outpost, Luke, Hand and Chewbacca are the main guests at
the Rebel ceremony

[0 50. Princess Leia, dressed in a long white gown, presents Han and Luke with awards

* Special Edition logo



Confection Concepts The Empire Sttikes Back Postacardz (1997)
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. Mounted on a tauntaun, Luke notices something suspicious in the sky

. C-3PO and R2-D2 head to the main hangar deck of the Rebel base

. The wampa is 70w seen eating carrion when Luke, hanging upside-down, awakens *
. Princess Leia and C-3PO anxiously await a signal from Han Solo

. Han Solo braves the hostile landscape of the planet Hoth, searching for Luke

. Han attempts to revive Luke from his wampa attack

. Luke receives medical attention after his wampa attack

. Princess Leia and a 2-1B medic droid oversee Luke’s recover]y]

. Han Solo targets the Imperial probe droid

. An Imperial probe droid is destroyed by Han Solo

. The Rebel fortification receives irrepairable damage

. General Rieekan monitors the computer screens in the command centre
. Snowspeeders attempt to defend the Rebel base from the giant walkers

. Luke scrambles from his crippled snowspeeder

. Darth Vader searches the now destroyed and abandoned Rebel base

. Luke’s X-wing speeds towards the planet Dagobah

. Luke cautiously surveys the foggy environment of planet Dagobah

. R2-D2 is ejected from the murky swamp by a bog beast

. Luke discusses his search for a great wartior

. Yoda’s small home radiates a warm glow

. Luke is pleasantly surprised by the meal of rootleaf

. Under training from Yoda, Luke pushes deeper into the tree cave

. Yoda’s deceptive features conceal his Jedi abilities

. With guidance from Yoda, Luke explores the Force

. Yoda instructs Luke during physical training

. Luke, sensing his friends are in danger, leaves Dagobah

. The Millennium Falcon evades attack from the Imperial forces

. Han Solo repairs the Millennium Falcon, yet again

. Imperial TIE fighters pursue the Millennium Falcon over a moon-sized asteroid
. C-3PO0 interrupts an intimate moment with news of ship repairs

. Darth Vader briefs the bounty hunters

. IG-88 and Boba Fett prepare to track the Millennium Falcon

. New shots of the Falcon and intercepting cloud cars have been added to Cloud City scenes *
. Vistas of Cloud City, the floating metropolis in the Bespin system, have been digitally renewed *
. The suave Lando Calrissian welcomes everyone to Cloud City

. Betrayed by Lando, Han finds himself face to face with Darth Vader

. Han is tortured by stormtroopers before being handed over to Boba Fett
. Chewbacca reassembles C-3PO and places his head on backwards

. A coffin-like, carbon-frozen Han Solo

. Lando checks to see that Han is in perfect hibernation

. Princess Leia warns Luke of Darth Vader’s trap



42. Lightsabre in hand, Luke battles with Darth Vader
43. Luke confronts Darth Vader in the carbon-freezing chamber
44. Now in the reactor shaft, Darth Vader beckons Luke to join the dark side
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45. Luke awaits rescue, clinging to a weather vane at the base of Cloud City

* Special Edition logo and border



Quality Bakers Trading Cards (1997)
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.R2-D2
. Han Solo
. Princess Leia Organa

1

2
3

4. Chewbacca
5.
6
7
8
9

Darth Vader

. Boba Fett

. C-3PO

. Obi-Wan Kenobi
. Yoda

10. Luke Skywalker
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SWNZ Guide to Star Wars Collectible Cards and Stickers New Zealand 1977-1997

A comprehensive guide for collectors and fans of Star Wars trading cards and collectible stickers, and their associated
advertising materials and ephemera, that were released specifically in New Zealand from 1977-1997.

Search SWINZ Guide on your local Amazon site.
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SWNZ Guide to Toltoys NZ Vintage Star Wars Action Figure Cardbacks

A comprehensive guide for collectors and fans of the Vintage Star Wars action figures and the cardbacks they were
packaged on, that were released specifically in New Zealand during the Original Trilogy era (1977-1983).

Search SWINZ Guide on your local Amazon site.



